# OP \$190.00 291384

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/28/2011	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolutionsIQ, Inc.	
Street Address:	6801 185th Avenue NE, Suite 200	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913840	UNITE
Registration Number:	2644010	WHERE IDEAS BECOME ACTION
Registration Number:	2636710	WE PUT TALENT TO WORK
Registration Number:	2407970	
Registration Number:	2518027	WITH CLARITY COMES SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2141368	SOLUTIONSIQ
Registration Number:	2615994	IT TAKES EXPERIENCE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 294-9584

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer/Stoel Rives LLP
Address Line 1: 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan, SR Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0228 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PNC Payoff Letter - Fully Executed 07-28-2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0229

SolutionsIQ, Inc. 10785 Willows Road NE Redmond, WA 98052 Attention: Charlie Rudd

Re: Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among SOLUTIONSIQ, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington ("Borrower"), the financial institutions which are party hereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually a "Lender") and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), as agent for Lenders (PNC, in such capacity, the "Agent")

# Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain letter agreement (the "Payoff Letter"), dated July 28, 2011, by and among Borrower, Agent and New Lender, which sets forth the Total Payoff Amount necessary, as of July 28, 2010, to pay all Obligations owing under the Loan Agreement (except as otherwise provided in the Payoff Letter). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Payoff Letter.

This letter serves as an acknowledgment that the Payoff Conditions have been satisfied and Agent have today received from Borrower the Total Payoff Amount (plus any required per diem amount).

Very truly yours,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Susanna Siskind Title: Vice President

EAST\45137412.3 304206-000029

RECORDED: 05/24/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0230